HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3666

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 9

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "plan" insert
2	"or the enrollment of an individual in an individual health insurance plan".
3	On page 2, line 11, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line and line 12.
4	In line 13, delete "surance that utilizes electronic administration." and insert "An insurer who
5	elects to offer discounted rates for a health insurance plan utilizing electronic administration shall
6	include the schedule of discounts for utilization of electronic administration as part of a small em-
7	ployer group health insurance or individual health insurance rate filing.".
8	In line 16, delete "approved" and insert "allowed".
9	In line 17, delete "group employer" and insert "employer group".
10	In line 21, before the period insert "or require a small employer group or an individual health
11	insurance purchaser to use electronic administration".
12	